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APPENDIX. 

Information received since the parts of the book which deal with 
the subjects mentioned were sent to press is given below :-

PART n.-FINANCE. 
REVENUE, EXPENDITURE, ETC., OF VICTORIA, 

£ 
1925-26. 

£ 
Public Revenue 
Public Expenditure 111 .. 
Expenditure from Loan Funds .. 
Public Debt at 30th June, 1926--

Payable in London 
Payable in Australia 

Total 

25,269,756' 
25,559,583 
8,001,375 

54,503,506 
85,761,483 

140,264,989 

The interest on the public debt at 30th June, 1926, was £6,880,892, 
of which £2,525,676 was payable in London, and £4,355,216 in 
Australia. 

The amount collected by the State through Taxation (including 
Motor Taxation £641,765) in 1925-26 was £5,821,034, or £3 98. 2d. 
per head of population. 

PART I1I.-POPULATION. 
Estimated population 

1926 :-
of the State of Victoria, 31st December, 

Males 
Females 

Total 

852,399 
859,428 

1,711,827 

Estimated population of Melbourne and suburbs, 31st December, 
1926, 944,400. 

PART VI.-ACCUMULATION. 
Bank Deposits in Victoria, 31st December, 1926:-

Joint Stock Banks 
Commonwealth Bank 
Commonwealth Savings Bank 
State Savings Bank* 
State Penny Bank Department 

Total 

. • Including Deposit Stock Accounts. 

£ 
89,705,087 
4,473,719 
5,859,497 

56,464,272 
157,944 

156,660,519 




